## Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

### **JUNE 16, 2022**

#### RESOLUTION APPOINTING DATA ENTRY OPERATOR

### **RESOLUTION 22-06-16-45**

**WHEREAS**, there exists a need by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, for certain personnel to perform various duties as prescribed by the District; and

**WHEREAS**, the District is desirous of hiring personnel to work in the title of Data Entry Operator, a title duly adopted by the District, and

**WHEREAS**, sufficient funds exist to hire in this title through the 2023 reorganization meeting.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. **James Hark, Jr.** is hereby formally approved for appointment as Data Entry Operator with the Fire District, and
- 2. **James Hark**, **Jr.** shall be compensated at a rate and for the number of hours per week so prescribed by the Board.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022.

**Steven J. Cornine, Secretary** 

# Fire District No. 3

### TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## **Certification**

I, **Steven J. Cornine, Secretary** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the **16**<sup>th</sup> day of **June, 2022** duly adopted the attached resolution;

22-06-16-45 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HIRING OF DATA ENTRY OPERATOR JAMES HARK, JR.

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:							
X Cornine	□ Dugan, Jr	□ O'Hare	□ Waldron	□ DeSimone			
and was seconded by C	Commissioner						
□ Cornine	□ Dugan, Jr	□ O'Hare	X Waldron	□ DeSimone			

## **Record of the Vote**

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

**Steven J. Cornine, Secretary**